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ABOUT

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University,
established on February 18th, 2016, is a
vibrant student-led organization dedicated
to community service and leadership
development. Sponsored by the Rotary
Club of Chennai Capital within Rotary
International District 3233, the club
provides a platform for students to engage
in impactful initiatives. 

Throughout the year, the club undertakes
a variety of projects addressing social
issues such as community outreach,
educational programs, and environmental
conservation. These efforts aim to create
positive societal change while developing
members' skills in teamwork,
communication, and leadership. Through
their active involvement, Rotaract
members not only improve their
community but also gain valuable
experiences and personal growth.

ROTARACT CLUB OF HINDUSTAN UNIVERSITY



JULY 
IN THE MONTH OF



ROTARY WHIZ KIDS 

01st July,2024

Rotary Whiz Kids Challenge is a Rotary initiative
where Rotaract Club of Hindustan University  
volunteered to conduct a mega quiz competition.
The event was organized for the enthusiastic
students of a government girls’ school.
 It aimed to encourage learning, critical thinking,
and healthy competition among young minds.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 200

BUDGET: NIL

Govt.Girls School, Ashok Nagar

MAN HOURS: 07
AVENUE : Community Service 



STELLATA 2.0

20th July,2024

Stellata 2.0 is an international service initiative in
collaboration with the Rotaract Club of the Faculty
of Science, University of Colombo. The project is
divided into three phases, with Phase One focusing
on an informative panel discussion on astronomy.
The panel featured esteemed speakers, Er. Manu
Aryal and Dr. Janaka Adassuriya, who shared their
expertise on various astronomical topics.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 200

BUDGET: NIL

Zoom, Online

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : International Service 



INTERNATIONAL TIGER’S DAY

28th July,2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University collaborated
with WWF India Volunteers at Arignar Anna
Zoological Park to commemorate International
Tigers Day. The event focused on raising awareness
about tiger conservation and the importance of
preserving their natural habitats. Club members
engaged in educational activities and interactive
sessions.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 50
BUDGET: RS. 1000

Arignar Anna Zoological Park, Vandalur

MAN HOURS: 08
AVENUE : Community Service 



PROJECT OF FLAVOURS

29th July,2024

Project of Flavours is an exciting international
service initiative led by the Rotaract Club of
Capanema from RI District 4640, in which the
Rotaract Club of Hindustan University is actively
participating. The project focuses on exchanging
recipes between countries, where members
prepare and share dishes from each other's
cultures.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 20
BUDGET: NIL

Online

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : International Service 



�� - BOOK DONATION DRIVE

31st, July,2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University organized a
book donation drive at Thiruporur Government Girls
School, contributing 100 books.Club members
personally handed over the books and interacted
with the students, emphasizing the importance of
education.This initiative is part of the club's
ongoing efforts to promote literacy and learning.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 100
BUDGET: NIL

Thiruporur Government Girls School

MAN HOURS: 07
AVENUE : Community Service 



AUGUST
IN THE MONTH OF



TREE PLANTATION DRIVE

17th August,2024

RACHU along with Rotary club of Chennai
Hindustan, EFI and iVolunteer, The event aimed to
enhance the coastal ecosystem by planting trees
and promoting environmental conservation.
Volunteers from various organizations came
together to support the cause, ensuring proper
planting techniques and care for the saplings. 

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 150
BUDGET: NIL

Solaivanam,RathinamangalamVillage

MAN HOURS: 04
AVENUE : Community Service 



GLOBAL YOUTH DIALOUGE

12th August 2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University successfully
collaborated with the Rotaract Club of Baneshwor
Royal, Nepal (RID 3292), for their event, Global
Youth Dialogue. This initiative focused on
understanding climate change and its impact on
agriculture. The session featured Mr. Aadarsh
Kathiwada, who shared valuable insights into
sustainable practices.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 100

BUDGET: NIL

G-Meet, Online

MAN HOURS: 02
AVENUE : International Service 



�ரிைக

24th to 30th August,2024

Thurigai Initiative report highlights a week-long
series of community service activities organized by
the Rotaract Club of Hindustan University, in
collaboration with Rotary Clubs of Chennai Capital
and Chennai Hindustan. Activities included medical
camps, school clean-ups, cultural celebrations, and
environmental efforts such as tree plantation in
Kayar Village and nearby areas.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 800
BUDGET: RS.2,45,000

Kayar Village

MAN HOURS: 150
AVENUE : Community Service 



SEPTEMBER
IN THE MONTH OF



TAMIL VS ENGLISH

01st September,2024

Rotaract Club of Green Galaxy, in collaboration with
RACHU and the Rotaract Clubs of SVCE, JEC, and
Phoenix, hosted an engaging debate competition
"Tamil Vs English"  The event brought together
participants to passionately discuss the cultural and
practical significance of each language. Speakers
highlighted various perspectives on language’s role.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 30
BUDGET: RS. 2500

Pink Lotus, T Nagar

MAN HOURS: 07
AVENUE : Professional Service 



TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATION

05th September,2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University in
collaboration with the Rotary Club of Chennai
Hindustan, celebrated Teacher’s Day. The event
honored the dedication of teachers who shape
young minds and make lasting contributions to
society. Various cultural activities were organized,
and teachers were felicitated for their commitment. 

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 30
BUDGET: RS. 700

Everest Learning Centre, Thiruporur

MAN HOURS: 02
AVENUE : Community Service 



PHOENIX- WINGS OF COURAGE

14th September,2024

Phoenix was a heartfelt event organized in
collaboration with iVolunteer, focused on spending
quality time with children battling cancer.
Volunteers from RACHU and partner organizations
participated, engaging the children in fun activities,
games, and interactive sessions to bring smiles and
create joyful memories.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 20
BUDGET: RS. 500

St. Jude India Child care Centre, Royapettah

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Community Service 



SOCIAL JUSTICE DAY

18th September,2024

In honor of Periyar's birthday, celebrated as Social
Justice Day in Tamil Nadu, RACHU organized a quiz
competition. The event focused on themes of social
justice, equality, and the legacy of Periyar’s
teachings, encouraging participants to reflect on
the importance of these values. Students actively
engaged in the quiz, displaying their knowledge
and commitment to the principles of social reform.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 25
BUDGET: NIL

Parabola,HITS Campus

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Professional Service 



EXPLORE- ORIENTATION

20th September,2024

Explore Rotaract, was organized as an induction for
new Green Rotaractors. Led by the esteemed
speaker PDRR Rtr. PP. Solomon Victor, the session
provided insights into Rotaract's mission,
opportunities, and avenues for personal growth and
social impact. Attendees were inspired by Solomon
Victor's journey and learned about the values,
responsibilities, and benefits of being a Rotaractor.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 350
BUDGET: RS. 1000

Andromeda Lecture Theatre, HITS Campus

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Professional Service 



MINDFUL STRIDES

22nd September,2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University
participated in the Mindful Strides walkathon
organized by Himalaya Wellness with the purpose
of raising awareness about mental health. The
initiative aimed to highlight the importance of
mental well-being and encourage conversations
around mindfulness and emotional health.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 75
BUDGET: RS. 3000

Olcott Memorial Higher Secondary School

MAN HOURS: 05
AVENUE : Community Service 



BE POSTIVE- BLOOD DONATION DRIVE

24th September,2024

Be Positive blood donation camp, organized by the
Rotaract Club of Hindustan University in
partnership with the District Rotaract Council,
successfully collected 852 units of blood. This
impactful event brought together donors and
volunteers with a shared commitment to saving
lives and supporting healthcare needs in the
community.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 852
BUDGET: RS. 50,000

MGR Auditorium, HITS Campus

MAN HOURS: 20
AVENUE : Community Service 



OCTOBER
IN THE MONTH OF



THE WEEK OF JOY 2.0

1st October to 8th October

To spread joy and positivity in our community, the
Rotaract Club of Hindustan University conducted
Week of Joy 2.0 from October 1–8, 2024. Through
heartfelt letters, a Gratitude Wall, an enlightening
session on gratitude, and a stationery drive for
special children, this initiative encouraged
expressions of happiness and strengthened bonds
among members and the wider community.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 290
BUDGET: RS. 1500

Padur & Mandaveli

MAN HOURS: 50
AVENUE : Community Service 



COSTAL CLEAN UP 3.0

02nd October, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University, in
collaboration with RI District 3182 and Rotaract
clubs of East Coast Chennai, LICET, Chennai
Radiance, and Alandur Incredibles, participated in a
beach cleaning initiative at Besant Nagar beach.
The initiative aimed to clean the beach and
maintain the surrounding environment. 

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 200
BUDGET: RS. 900

Besant Nagar Beach

MAN HOURS: 05
AVENUE : Community Service 



DR. G SIR’S TREAT

02nd October, 2024

Dr. G Sir's Treat was organized as a way for the
faculty coordinator, Dr. Gnansekeran, to celebrate
his academic success with the Rotaract Club of
Hindustan University. After successfully defending
his thesis, he treated the club members to express
his gratitude for their support and encouragement
throughout his journey.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 12
BUDGET: NIL

Hyder Briyani, Navalur

MAN HOURS: 02
AVENUE : Club Service 



SKRIBBLES

11th, October, 2024

Skribbles is an engaging online initiative
introduced by the Rotaract Club of Hindustan
University, designed to strengthen bonds between
the club members. The game involves one member
drawing a picture while the rest of the participants
try to guess what it is. his fun and interactive
activity fosters teamwork, communication, and
creativity, allowing club members to bond.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 12
BUDGET: NIL

G-Meet Online

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Club Service 



INIMAI- COMPASSION IN ACTION

23rd October, 2024

Inimai – Compassion in Action is a heartfelt
community service initiative by the Rotaract Club of
Hindustan University. As part of this initiative, the
club members spent quality time at Gowrin Special
School, engaging with the special children. The
focus of this initiative is to offer companionship,
support, and kindness to children with special
needs, fostering a sense of inclusion compassion.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 50
BUDGET: RS. 1000

Gowrin School for Special Children, Mandaveli

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Community Service 



5TH DRC MEETING

27th October, 2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University had the
honor of hosting the 5th District Rotaract Council
Meeting. The gathering brought together
Rotaractors from across the district to discuss
ongoing projects, share updates, and plan future
initiatives. It was a remarkable opportunity to foster
collaboration and strengthen bonds within the
Rotaract community.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 90
BUDGET: RS. 5500

Blue Dot academy, T Nagar

MAN HOURS: 05
AVENUE : NIL



SWEET EDU KONDADU

28th October, 2024

Rotaract Club of Hindustan University, in
collaboration with the NSS unit of HITS, celebrated
Diwali through the "Sweet Edu Kondadu" initiative
at Illour Village, Chinna Kayar. The event involved
distributing sweets, crackers, and clothes, with
support from the KCG Fashion Bank, bringing
festive cheer to the community. 

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 200
BUDGET: RS. 1,09400

Illour Colony, Kayar

MAN HOURS: 07
AVENUE : Community Service 



NOVEMBER
IN THE MONTH OF



ELEVATE

06th November, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Saveetha College of
Physiotherapy, in collaboration with the Rotaract
Club of Hindustan University and two other clubs,
hosted an online session, Elevate - Mental Health
Matters Too. The webinar, featuring Ms. Evangeline
(M.Sc. Clinical Psychology), emphasized the
importance of mental health and introduced
practical strategies to manage stress effectively.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 80

BUDGET: NIL

G-Meet, Online

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Professional Service 



GATHER & GLOW

08th November, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University, in
collaboration with RAC of HCAS, MNM JEC, PSVPEC,
SKCW, HIET, and the Baneshwar Royals from RI
Districts 3233 and 3292, hosted Gather and Glow, a
session on time management and preventing
burnout. Dr. Resmi Reghuvaran (MSW - Medical and
Psychology) served as the speaker, sharing
insightful strategies to balance responsibilities.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 80

BUDGET: NIL

G-Meet, Online

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Professional Service 



GROCERY DONATION

14th November, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University, in
collaboration with the NSS Unit of the college,
organized a grocery donation drive. Essential
groceries were provided to underprivileged
families, aiming to support their basic needs and
promote community welfare. This initiative
demonstrated the club's commitment to social
responsibility and compassion.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 50

BUDGET: NIL

St.Jospeh Hostel for Children, Koothavakam

MAN HOURS: 02
AVENUE : Community Service 



TREE PLANTATION DRIVE

24th November, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University
conducted a tree plantation drive at Raman
Thankal Lake to promote environmental
conservation. Members planted saplings around the
lake to enhance its greenery and contribute to
ecological balance. This initiative reflected the
club's dedication to sustainability and creating a
healthier environment.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 50
BUDGET: RS. 1000

Raman Thankal Lake 

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Community Service 



 75TH CONSTITUIONAL DAY

28th Novomber, 2024

The Rotaract Club of Hindustan University
celebrated the 75th National Constitution Day with
a meaningful initiative. Members took a pledge to
abide by the Constitution, emphasizing its
importance in everyday life. A quiz competition was
organized to engage students and test their
knowledge about the Constitution. Winners were
rewarded with pens as a token of encouragement.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 60
BUDGET: NIL

HITS Campus

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Community Service 



உணேவ ம���

24th November, 2024

RACHU participated in the உணேவ ம��� Rally,
organized as part of the Naturopathy Day
celebrations by Rotary International District 3233.
With an turnout of 250 members, the event
highlighted the significance of natural remedies
and healthy living. The rally served as a platform to
promote awareness about the profound connection
between food and medicine. 
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 250
BUDGET: NIL

Rajarathinam Stadium, Egmore

MAN HOURS: 05
AVENUE : Community Service 



DECEMBER
IN THE MONTH OF



LEARN- A SESSION ON FEAR

01st December, 2024

Learn: A session on "Understanding Fear" was co-
hosted by the Rotaract Club of Hindustan
University, along with the Rotaract Clubs of PPG
Institute of Technology and Coimbatore Unity. The
session featured Rtr. Pres. Vineetha, District Trainer
of RI District 3201, as the speaker. Sessionfocused
on recognizing the roots of fear and strategies to
overcome it.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 30

BUDGET: NIL

G-Meet, Online

MAN HOURS: 01
AVENUE : Professional Service 



UK RETURN

07th December, 2024

Initiative where the board officials of the Rotaract
Club of Hindustan University welcomed their club
advisor, Rtr. PP Vishnuvardhan, who returned to
Chennai from the UK. The gathering was held at
Secret Potions, Adyar, where members spent
quality time together, enjoying a fun and
memorable hangout.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 10

BUDGET: NIL

The Old Portions House, Adyar

MAN HOURS: 02
AVENUE : Club Service 



SKILLYFY

10th December, 2024

A Session conducted by Mr. Sathish Kumar P, an
experienced HR professional. With extensive
expertise in companies like Zomato, Swiggy, and
Times Internet, he shared valuable insights to
enhance participants' skills for interviews and
personal development. The session aimed to
empower attendees with practical tips for career
success.
NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 60
BUDGET: NIL

KS Moorthy Hall, HITS Campus

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Professional Service 



JOY TO THE WORLD

14th December, 2024

The event included distributing chocolates,
donating 100 kg of rice, and providing stationery
and soap to the residents of New Life New Hope,
Perumbakkam. This celebration aimed to spread joy
and support the underprivileged during the festive
season. It was a heartwarming effort to share
happiness and kindness in the community.

NUMBER OF BENEFICIARIES: 120
BUDGET: RS. 1500

New Life New Hope, Perumbakkam

MAN HOURS: 03
AVENUE : Community Service 














































































